

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work -	Construction of road & CD works from "Primary School Bhatwalia to Dalit tola, Bhatwalia" under MMGSY (SC).				
Name of agency -	M/S Abhi Infra Construction Pvt Ltd, Near Durga Mandir, New Colony, Deoria, UP				
	PO Titra, Main Road, Siman				
No. & Date of agreement -	17 SBD/2020-21, dated - 09.09.2020				

Agreement value of work -	₹ 62,92,198.0			
Rate of agreement -	Below 10%			
A.A. Amount & Date -	71.310 Lakhs, Dated - 03.09.19			
Letter No -	BR/RDA (HQ) - MMGSY-190/2018-937, Dt - 03.09.19			
Agreement Amount				
Main Work	= ₹ 56,03,431.0			
Main lenance work	= ₹ 6,88,767.0			
T Hat	= ₹ 62,92,198.0			
T S (BOB) Amount -	₹ 69,91,332.0			
Date of start -	09.09.2020			
Date of Completion -	08.09.2021			
Tender ID & BID ID -	84452 & 379821			

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.F. 834330=
Item No - (10) const of G.S.D					
Gr I do-do-					
Qty —		656.100 m ³		P-19	
III rd Bill Qty —		157.950 m ³		P-24	
Total		814.05 m ³			
@ Rs 2820 =		81/m ³			Rs 2296281=
Item No - (11) providing					
Laying W.B. M Gr III do-do					
Qty —		202.50 m ³		P-19	
Qty. III rd Bill		80.00 m ³		P-24	
Total Qty =		282.50 m ³			
@ Rs 3431 =		31/m ³			Rs 969345=
ALL Qty III rd Bill					
Item No - (12) construction					
of Embankment with					
material obtained from borrow					
Pits —		100 meter lead			
Qty —		179.45 m ³			
Item No (1) Page - 22					
III rd Bill #					
@ Rs 140 =		97/m ³			Rs 25297=
Total Rs					4125253=

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B. & B	4125253=
Item No (13) Prime coat					
Providing & Applying Prime coat					
do do all complete					
(S-8-1) Emulsion					
Qty - 3768.75 m ²					
@ Rs 41.63 per m ²					Rs 156873=
Item No (14) Providing & Apply					
Track coat with Bitumen					
emulsion (R-8-1)					
do do complete job					
Qty - 3768.75 m ²					
@ Rs 14 = 11/m ²					Rs 53177=
Item No - (15) Providing &					
Laying and Rolling Type B					
close graded Primix Surfs					
Bitix Seal surface Type B					
Qty - 3768.75 m ² - P-25					
@ Rs 204 = 56/m ²					Rs 770935=
Item No - (16) Providing K.M					
& 200 meter stone					
(1) K.M stone - 2 Nos					
@ Rs 2261 = 74 per Nos					Rs 4523=
				Total	51,10,781=

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F	5110781=00
(ii) Meter stone					
Qty — 4 Nos					
@ Rs 613=96/Nos					Rs 2455=00
Item No-17/13 Boundary Wall					
Reinforced cement concrete					
M/S grade Boundary Pillar					
gand danda					
Qty — 12 Nos					
@ Rs 491=02 per Nos					Rs 5892=00

Item No-18/14	1				
Providing and Fixing Retard					
Reflective Cautionary mandh					
Informatory Sign Board					
(A) 600 mm circular					
Qty — 3 Nos					
@ Rs 4939=27 per Nos					Rs 14818=20
(B) 600 X 450 mm Rectangular					
15 Qty — 1 Nos					
@ Rs 5437=10 per Nos					Rs 5437=10
C 600 X 450 mm Rectangular					
16 Qty — 2 Nos					
@ Rs 4809.08 per Nos					Rs 9618=20
				Total	Rs 5146546=20

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B. F	5146546
(17) Item No - (11) III rd BILL					
Road Marking Not Applied					
thermoplastic compound -					
do - do - all complete job -					
Qty 200 m ²					
@ Rs 735 = 40/m ²					Rs 147000
(19) Item No - (12) III rd BILL (27)					
Providing & Laying of Reinforced					
Cement concrete duct pipe					
300 mm dia					
Qty - 15 Meter					
@ Rs 799 = 56/meter					Rs 119320
(20) Item No - (13) III rd BILL					
Page - 27					
Providing & erecting Direction					
and Place Identification					
Retra Reflectoid do - do					
Qty - 1 Nos					
@ Rs 3145 = 95 per No.					Rs 314600
(26) Item No - (15) III rd BILL P-27					
Painting Two Coat New surface					
Qty - 121.68 m ²					
@ Rs 95 = 63/m ²					Rs 116360

Continuation Total Rs 532040

Rs 53,20,401 = 00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F		Rs 53,204.00
1% Labour cons			(+)		Rs 53,204.00
12% G.S.T			+		Rs 63,844.80
			Total		Rs 60,120.53
Less 10% As per Agreement (-)					Rs 6,012.05
			Total		Rs 54,108.48
Less Previous Payments (-)					Rs 29,613.41
			Nett		Rs 24,495.07
<i>Jw</i> 1-8-23 J.E <i>AK</i> 01/09/23 AS					

Continuation